
 1 

 

 

York Region Transit Contract Strategy Update 

 
On September 26, 2019 Regional Council made the following decision:  

1. Council approve changes to York Region’s 2008 Operating and Maintenance 

Contract Strategy, which includes: 

a. Reduction of operating and maintenance divisions from four to two 

b. Request for proposal weighting change from 50 technical and 50 financial 

points to 70 technical and 30 financial points 

c. Restriction to operations and maintenance contractors to hold one division at 

a time with the exception of a short-term contract transition period  

d. Consolidation of 20 performance measures into eight  

2. Council approve the extension of the North Division and Southwest Division 

Operations and Maintenance Contracts as follows: 

a. The North Division Contract extension with Tok Transit Limited be extended 

for a term of one year commencing May 1, 2020 and expiring on April 30, 

2021, at cost not to exceed $15 million. 

b. The Southwest Division Contract extension with Transdev Services (Canada) 

Inc. be extended for a term of one year commencing on August 2, 2020 and 

expiring on August 1, 2021, at cost not to exceed $37 million. 

3. The Commissioner of Transportation Services be authorized to exercise the renewal 

options for each contract. 

 


	committee
	title

